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Louisville Metro 
David James 
6th District Louisville Metro Councilman 
502-574-1106 
david.james@louisvilleky.gov  
 
Terrance Sullivan 
Legislative Aide to 
6th District Councilman James 
502-574-1106 
Terrance.sullivan@louisvilleky.gov 
  
Matt Rhodes 
Deputy Director, Louisville Metro Dept. of 
Public Health and Wellness 
502-574-6520 
matt.rhodes@louisvilleky.gov 
 
University of Louisville 
Center for Environmental Policy and 
Management  
http://louisville.edu/cepm/projects/18th-
street-corridor.html 
www.facebook.com/18thSt 
 
Dr. Lauren Heberle 
University of Louisville 
Associate Director, Center for Environmental 
Policy and Management 
502-852-4749 
lauren.heberle@louisville.edu  
 
Carol Norton 
University of Louisville 
Center for Environmental Policy and 
Management 
502-852-8042 
carol.norton@louisville.edu  
 
Dr. Allison Smith 
University of Louisville 
Center for Environmental Policy and 
Management 
502-852-3869 
allison.smith@louisville.edu  
 

Russell Barnett 
University of Louisville 
Director, Kentucky Institute for the 
Environment and Sustainable Development 
502-852-1851 
r.barnett@louisville.edu 
 
University of Louisville 
Medical School 
Dr. Russell Prough 
University of Louisville 
Dept. of Biochemistry and Molecular Research 
502-852-7249 
russ.prugh@louisville.edu  
 
Dr. Matthew Cave 
University of Louisville School of Medicine 
Dept. of Pharmacology and Toxicology 
502-852-6189 
matt.cave@louisville.edu  
 
Lark Reynolds-Craven 
University of Louisville 
Environmental Health Surveillance Program 
Dept. of Medicine/GI, Hepatology, Nutrition 
502-852-8928  
larkreynolds@hotmail.com 
 
Community Resources 
Carl Hilton 
Executive Director 
West Jefferson County Community Task Force 
502-641-6818 
Carl.hilton@att.net 
 
Network Center for Community Change: NC3 
502-583-1426 
connect@makechangetogether.org  
www.makechangetogether.org  
 
Kentucky Resources Council 
Tom Fitzgerald 
FitzKRC@aol.com  
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REACT(Rubbertown Emergency ACTion) 
www.facebook.com/groups/317041690234/me
mbers/  
 
Kentucky   
R. Bruce Scott 
Commissioner 
KY Dept. for Environmental Protection  
502-564-2150   
bruce.scott@ky.gov  
 
Tony Hatton 
KY Dept.  of Environmental Protection 
Director, Division of Waste Management 
502-564-6716 x4600 
tony.hatton@ky.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tim Hubbard 
KY Dept. of Environmental Protection 
Asst. Director, Division of Waste Management 
502-564-6716  
tim.hubbard@ky.gov  
 
Arnita Gadson 
Executive Director 
KY Environmental Quality Commission 
502-564-2674 
Arnita.gadson@ky.gov 
 
US EPA 
Art Smith 
Emergency Response, US EPA Region 4 
502-905-7559 
Smith.art@epa.gov       
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